
POS. N.PETT. COGNOME NOME CATSESSO SOCIETA' SPORTIVA TEMPO ANA AVIS GALBI

1 247 Ratti Carlo B M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.34.26,14 0 0 0

2 47 Butti Stefano A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.35.10,49 0 0 0

3 14 Artusi Roberto B M C.A LIZZOLI 1.36.36,61 0 0 0

4 224 Tomelleri Flavio D M RECASTELLO RADICI 1.36.43,76 0 0 0

5 1 Bottura Orazio C M GSA COMETA 1.39.22,32 0 0 0

6 69 Conti Italo D M Carenno Rosa Macelleria 1.40.10,06 0 0 0

7 189 Rigonelli Dario B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.40.51,57 0 0 0

8 73 Corti Cristian B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.41.11,51 0 0 0

9 186 Rigamonti Alessandro C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.42.00,46 0 0 0

10 134 Mainetti Marco A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.42.03,23 0 0 0

11 195 Rosa Lorenzo A M Carenno Rosa Macelleria 1.42.13,92 0 0 0

12 173 Piloni Paolo B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.43.33,13 0 0 0

13 91 Farina Roberto C M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.46.28,08 0 0 0

14 80 Cortinovis Damiano B M JOUNG RUNNING 1.46.37,04 0 0 0

15 269 Sortini Elisa F F TEAM VALTELLINA 1.47.03,73 0 0 0

16 51 Casiraghi Umberto C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.47.16,77 0 0 0

17 33 Bonanomi Paolo A M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.47.22,11 0 0 0

18 21 Beretta Lorenzo A M GR.PODISTICO VILLA S. 1.47.31,26 0 0 0

19 170 Piantanida Felice C M SEC CIVATE 1.47.54,46 0 0 0

20 254 Bianchi Ilaria F F GS MIOTTI ARCISATE 1.47.58,62 0 0 0

21 61 Chissotti Luca B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.48.50,23 0 0 0

22 29 Boffelli Fabio B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.48.51,33 0 0 0

23 227 Valsecchi Cristian C M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM1.49.03,12 x 0 0

24 148 Meoli Andrea B M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM1.49.22,81 x 0 0

25 40 Brivio Alessio B M ALS CREMELLA 1.49.28,43 0 0 0

26 129 Lizzoli Giacomino C M C.A LIZZOLI 1.49.33,00 0 0 0

27 166 Panzeri Simone B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.49.59,07 0 0 x

28 71 Copes Fabio C M GSA COMETA 1.50.14,39 0 0 0

29 56 Castelnuovo Giuseppe D M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.50.15,67 0 0 0

30 22 Bernasconi Sergio C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.50.22,30 0 0 0

31 206 Santambrogio Luca B M I BOCIA DI VERANO B.ZA 1.50.39,42 0 x 0

32 90 Esposito Tiziano C M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM1.51.04,48 0 0 0

33 167 Pennati Roberto C M AMICI SPORT BRIOSCO 1.51.41,66 0 0 0

34 179 Previtali Mauro B M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.52.13,67 0 0 0

35 196 Rossi Giovanni D M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.52.21,47 0 x 0

36 118 Gilardi Andrea B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.52.47,85 0 0 0

37 222 Teruzzi Simone C M ATL VILLASANTA 1.53.25,12 0 0 0

38 121 Grilli Andrea B M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.53.41,06 0 0 0

39 7 Aldeghi Daniele C M SEV Valmadrera 1.53.45,79 0 0 0

40 48 Casati Stefano C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.53.47,87 0 0 0

41 143 Marveggio Fabrizio C M GSO VILLA S.CARLO 1.53.55,58 0 x 0

42 52 Castagna Francesco B M SEC CIVATE 1.54.11,86 0 0 0

43 216 Beretta Roberto C M TEAM TECNICA 1.54.24,60 0 0 0

44 253 Bertasa Cinzia F F TEAM TECNICA 1.54.24,94 0 x 0

45 36 Brambilla Danilo A M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.54.31,02 0 0 0

46 217 Tallarico Stefano B M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.54.46,15 0 0 0

47 60 Chiappa Alessandro C M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.54.53,58 0 0 0

48 109 Gasperini Luca C M Libero 1.55.12,16 0 0 0

49 256 Brambilla Martina F F CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.55.14,74 0 0 0

50 228 Valsecchi Damiano C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.55.22,71 0 0 0

51 249 Benvenuti Fabio B M Libero 1.55.45,58 0 0 0

52 103 Galbusera Alessandro C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.55.46,55 0 0 0

53 116 Ghezzi Matteo B M SEV Valmadrera 1.56.00,58 x 0 0

54 11 Aloisio Marco B M Libero 1.56.11,22 0 0 0

55 230 Valsecchi Luigi Enrico C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.56.17,30 0 0 0
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56 34 Bonera Mattia B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.56.23,15 0 0 0

57 55 Castelli Giorgio D M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.56.45,68 0 0 0

58 210 Ripamonti Luca C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.56.47,42 0 0 0

59 86 Dozio Francesco C M Libero 1.56.55,85 0 0 0

60 203 Sala Mario C M Libero 1.57.06,26 0 0 x

61 163 Panizza Fiorenzo C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.57.10,64 x 0 0

62 251 Gilardi Daniela F F SEV Valmadrera 1.57.25,52 0 0 0

63 243 Villa Michele B M Libero 1.57.28,35 0 0 0

64 64 Colombo Andrea B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.57.30,49 0 0 0

65 105 Gallo Vito C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.57.33,55 0 0 0

66 6 Alberti Matteo B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.57.42,45 0 0 0

67 37 Brambilla Massimo C M Zanetti 1.57.50,97 0 0 0

68 128 Leo Gabriele C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.58.08,43 0 0 0

69 233 Vassena Enrico A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.58.26,28 0 0 0

70 77 Corti Franco D M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.58.28,69 0 0 x

71 8 Alegi Oreste B M 3 LIFE 1.58.36,52 0 x 0

72 57 Cattaneo Dario C M DINAMO POSTALESIO 1.59.15,34 0 x 0

73 110 Gerosa Angelo D M Aurora S.F. 1.59.32,52 0 0 0

74 232 Vanini Ivan B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.59.52,79 0 0 0

75 199 Rusconi Fabio A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.59.54,70 0 0 0

76 240 Villa Emanuele C M ATL VILLASANTA 1.59.58,29 0 0 0

77 15 Baldini Stefano B M Libero 2.00.11,30 0 0 0

78 142 Martinelli Aurelio C M A.S.D.ARIES COMO TEAM2.00.14,28 0 0 0

79 263 Lizzoli Angela F F A.S.D. PAGNONA 2.00.29,51 0 x 0

80 147 Mauri Luca C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 2.00.35,03 0 0 0

81 212 Solimano Luca C M Libero 2.00.46,20 0 0 0

82 273 Fumagalli Chiara F F I BOCIA DI VERANO B.ZA 2.01.13,77 0 0 0

83 187 Panzeri Pietro B M Libero 2.01.18,40 0 0 0

84 144 Mascetti Andrea B M A.S.D.ARIES COMO TEAM2.01.25,04 0 0 0

85 194 Rosa Andrea A M Carenno Rosa Macelleria 2.01.25,50 0 0 0

86 215 Tagliaferri Daniele A M A.S.D. PAGNONA 2.01.25,90 0 x 0

87 244 Vismara Andrea A M AVIS OGGIONO 2.01.36,44 0 0 0

88 44 Busi Gianmarco C M Libero 2.01.51,11 0 0 0

89 87 Dozio Luigi C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.02.06,96 0 0 0

90 31 Bonacina Giorgio D M SEV Valmadrera 2.02.16,34 0 0 0

91 219 Tavola Stefano A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.02.29,27 0 0 0

92 68 Colzani Roberto C M AVIS OGGIONO 2.02.43,52 0 0 0

93 152 Milesi Giorgio C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.03.28,58 0 0 0

94 58 Cattaneo Roberto C M ATL.VIRTUS SENAGO 2.03.40,63 0 0 0

95 108 Gariboldi Ivan B M SEC CIVATE 2.03.54,92 0 0 0

96 104 Galli Claudio B M I BOCIA DI VERANO B.ZA 2.04.07,08 0 0 0

97 236 Vergottini Giovanni B M Libero 2.04.07,53 0 0 x

98 183 Ratti  Cristiano B M ATL VILLASANTA 2.04.50,86 0 0 0

99 207 Schiavetti Gianmario C M Libero 2.04.56,46 0 0 0

100 59 Cavallo Saverio C M Libero 2.05.08,52 0 x 0

101 175 Pontiggia Giovanni C M Canturina Pol. San Marco 2.05.22,35 0 x 0

102 200 Sabadini Marco B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.05.32,64 0 0 0

103 252 Arrigoni Giuliana F F TEAM TECNICA 2.05.33,48 0 x 0

104 82 De Capitani Sergio D M AVIS OGGIONO 2.05.36,63 x 0 0

105 107 Garancini Fabrizio B M GR.PODISTICO VILLA S. 2.05.40,18 0 0 0

106 106 Gallucci Lorenzo B M Libero 2.05.41,19 0 0 0

107 2 Acquistapace Alfredo C M Libero 2.05.45,76 0 0 0

108 257 Cavalli Giovanna F F RUNNERS BERGAMO 2.05.48,33 0 x 0

109 223 Tocchetti Luca C M Libero 2.06.30,39 0 0 0

110 192 Riva Giuseppe Elia C M Libero 2.06.39,43 0 0 x

111 18 Barozzi Stefano C M Libero 2.06.43,86 0 0 0
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112 124 Invernizzi Giuseppe D M SEV Valmadrera 2.06.46,07 0 0 0

113 172 Piffari Felice C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.06.54,45 0 0 0

114 171 Pietrella Marco C M Libero 2.06.54,87 0 x x

115 67 Colombo Paolo C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.06.57,76 0 0 0

116 242 Villa Marco D M ATL VILLASANTA 2.07.02,04 0 x 0

117 70 Copercini Ivan C M RUNNERS DESIO 2.07.05,55 0 0 0

118 197 Rota Luca D M FO.DI.PE 2.07.14,62 0 0 0

119 208 Scutti Antonio D M ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO 2.07.17,82 0 0 0

120 141 Marchetti Antonello C M SEV Valmadrera 2.07.55,31 0 0 0

121 248 Goretti  Stefan A M A.S.D. PAGNONA 2.07.56,44 0 0 0

122 218 Tavola Marco B M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM2.08.57,89 0 0 0

123 182 Quintini Igor C M FREERUNNERS LECCO 2.09.05,28 0 0 0

124 63 Codeghini Giovanni A M Libero 2.09.09,05 0 0 x

125 180 Proietto Michele B M AVIS OGGIONO 2.09.09,55 0 0 0

126 241 Villa Marco B M A.S.D. RANCIO 2.09.26,89 0 0 0

127 28 Bischetti Alessandro C M G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 2.09.36,22 0 0 0

128 149 Merlo Francesco A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.09.47,75 0 0 0

129 112 Gerosa Giovanni C M SEC CIVATE 2.09.58,54 0 0 0

130 145 Masciadri Stefano C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.10.07,76 0 0 0

131 75 Corti Delfino D M Asd 2Slow 2.10.18,15 0 0 x

132 38 Brigatti Daniele B M SEV Valmadrera 2.10.50,30 0 0 0

133 164 Panzeri Leonardo C M AMATORI LECCO 2.10.56,79 0 0 0

134 136 Mallia Giovanni B M I BOCIA DI VERANO B.ZA 2.11.02,02 0 0 0

135 32 Bonanomi Luca C M MARCIATORI DESIO 2.11.07,24 0 0 0

136 138 Scarmozzino Pasquale B M SEC CIVATE 2.11.17,62 0 0 0

137 158 Negri Paolo B M SEV Valmadrera 2.11.21,23 0 0 0

138 100 Fumagalli Paolo B M Libero 2.11.24,11 0 0 0

139 160 Noris Mario Francesco C M Libero 2.11.24,87 0 0 0

140 135 Mainetti Pio E M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.11.30,23 0 0 0

141 127 Lanada Osvaldo D M RUNNERS DESIO 2.11.33,71 0 0 0

142 139 Manzoni Daniele B M OTC COMO 2.11.56,50 0 0 x

143 202 Sala Emilio C M G.S TORREVILLA 2.11.59,70 0 0 0

144 157 Nazzaro Gianluca B M AVIS OGGIONO 2.12.00,63 0 x 0

145 205 Sansone Stefano C M IDEE IN MOVIMENTO 2.12.05,39 0 0 0

146 190 Riva Dante B M SEC CIVATE 2.12.35,96 0 0 0

147 204 Samà Riccardo B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.12.47,00 0 0 0

148 155 Montani Marco C M Ascot CSI Monza 2.12.52,80 0 0 0

149 122 Gualteroni Giuseppe B M Libero 2.12.56,39 0 0 0

150 17 Barbato Francesco D M TOMMY SPORT 2.13.07,78 0 0 0

151 12 Alzati Oscar C M ATL.VIRTUS SENAGO 2.13.14,38 0 0 0

152 62 Civillini Giovanni E M SEV Valmadrera 2.13.18,67 0 0 0

153 96 Fioretta Sergio A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.13.34,16 0 0 0

154 54 Castelli Gerolamo E M AVIS OGGIONO 2.13.46,90 0 0 0

155 131 Losa Stefano B M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM2.14.14,39 0 0 0

156 3 Agostoni Stefano B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.14.23,99 0 0 0

157 239 Viganò Lorenzo B M AMICI SPORT BRIOSCO 2.14.45,35 0 x 0

158 185 Ricciardi Arelio C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.14.45,65 0 0 0

159 50 Casiraghi Marco C M RUNNERS DESIO 2.14.48,81 0 0 0

160 174 Pizzagalli Claudio C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 2.15.17,80 0 0 x

161 16 Ballabio Mario C M ANTICHITA' BALLABIO 2.15.19,32 0 0 0

162 95 Filigura Alessandro C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 2.15.55,18 0 0 0

163 30 Bolis Giosuè D M ASD AMATORI LECCO 2.16.02,92 0 0 0

164 25 Biffi Carlo E M Libero 2.16.08,78 0 x 0

165 221 Olivero Michele B M Libero 2.16.13,98 0 0 0

166 113 Gerosa Riccardo B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.16.18,14 0 0 0

167 198 Rottoli Andros B M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM2.16.20,92 0 0 0

Pagina 3



168 270 Valsecchi Laura F F O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.16.21,44 0 0 0

169 140 Mapelli Daniele C M Libero 2.16.27,16 0 0 0

170 209 Selva Ivan C M Libero 2.16.33,13 0 0 0

171 97 Frigerio Paolo B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.17.05,24 0 0 0

172 146 Masperi  Valerio D M UL GIR DE MUNT 2.17.06,59 0 0 0

173 238 Viganò Cristiano C M BLUFRIDA ATLETICA421952.18.11,68 0 0 0

174 43 Buratti Paolo D M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 2.18.41,95 0 0 0

175 266 Poletti Maria F F O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.19.42,75 0 0 0

176 188 Rigamonti Luigi C M Libero 2.20.04,85 0 0 x

177 261 Crucifero Antonella F F 3 LIFE 2.20.12,40 0 0 0

178 159 Negri Walter C M Libero 2.20.19,86 0 0 x

179 231 Valsecchi Romualdo D M Libero 2.20.22,16 0 0 0

180 93 Ferrario Angelo C M ATLETICA LECCO C.COST.2.20.23,30 0 0 0

181 193 Riva Luciano D M Libero 2.20.36,24 0 x 0

182 125 Invernizzi Maurizio D M SEV Valmadrera 2.20.37,84 0 0 0

183 220 Tebaldi Massimo C M U.S MISSAGLIA 2.21.00,96 0 x 0

184 246 Vismara Giancarlo D M AVIS OGGIONO 2.21.05,16 0 0 0

185 4 Agovino Cosimo C M SEC CIVATE 2.21.08,92 0 0 0

186 78 Crippa Alessandro B M SEC CIVATE 2.21.27,00 0 0 0

187 81 Damilano Umberto C M Libero 2.21.38,79 0 0 0

188 45 Butti Cristian C M Libero 2.21.39,94 0 0 0

189 23 Bertacchi Andrea C M AVIS OGGIONO 2.21.45,03 0 x 0

190 92 Farumi Fabrizio C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 2.21.52,65 0 0 0

191 181 Puppo Mauro C M MONZA MARATHON TEAM2.22.05,82 0 0 0

192 162 Pagano Patrizio B M UISP MILANO 2.22.09,25 0 0 0

193 234 Venitucci Rossano D M ATL VILLASANTA 2.22.11,68 0 0 0

194 99 Fumagalli Massimiliano B M Libero 2.22.22,71 0 0 x

195 213 Spreafico Paolo A M SEC CIVATE 2.22.57,45 0 0 0

196 102 Fuoco Vincenzo D M ASD AMATORI LECCO 2.23.05,32 0 0 0

197 245 Vismara Claudio D M AVIS OGGIONO 2.23.15,91 0 x 0

198 24 Bertani Francesco D M Libero 2.23.21,28 0 0 0

199 19 Bedetti Umberto C M Libero 2.23.58,68 0 0 0

200 262 De Molino Cristina F F Libero 2.24.10,24 0 0 0

201 184 Reale Diego C M Libero 2.24.41,64 0 0 0

202 153 Minetti Edilio E M ATL VILLASANTA 2.25.10,57 0 0 0

203 178 Preda Michele B M AVIS OGGIONO 2.25.17,73 0 0 0

204 85 Di Santo Roberto B M RUNNERS DESIO 2.25.19,62 0 0 0

205 161 Orrù Pierangelo C M SEMMATT 2.25.23,45 0 x 0

206 76 Corti Fabio C M AVIS OGGIONO 2.25.28,45 0 0 0

207 235 Venturino Alessio B M Libero 2.25.56,30 0 0 0

208 201 Sacchi Marco C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.26.02,96 0 x 0

209 156 Moro Carlo B M Free Runner Lecco 2.26.05,41 0 0 0

210 84 Devizzi Francesco B M Libero 2.26.19,96 0 0 0

211 5 Albanese Giancarlo C M Libero 2.26.21,89 0 0 0

212 39 Brini Fabrizio C M Libero 2.26.25,72 0 0 0

213 65 Colombo Egidio B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.29.30,39 0 0 0

214 66 Colombo Michele C M Libero 2.29.34,42 0 0 0

215 20 Benatti Ivo Giovanni D M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.29.37,97 0 0 0

216 10 Aleo Maurizio C M ATL.MUGGIO' 2.29.41,55 0 0 0

217 27 Biffi Gianpaolo C M AVIS OGGIONO 2.30.20,11 0 0 0

218 154 Molteni  Roberto D M AVIS OGGIONO 2.30.24,00 0 0 0

219 9 Aleo Antonino C M ATL.CINISELLO 2.30.34,02 0 0 0

220 150 Milani Luca B M Libero 2.31.40,64 0 0 0

221 35 Bongiolatti Enrico B M Libero 2.31.55,74 0 0 0

222 83 De Togni Luciano D M Libero 2.32.09,23 0 0 0

223 237 Viganò Biagio B M TRIATHLON LECCO 2.33.08,98 0 0 0

Pagina 4



224 94 Figini Claudio D M AMATORI LECCO 2.33.10,27 0 0 0

225 53 Castelletti Maurizio C M G.S.A COMETA 2.33.42,63 0 0 0

226 89 Elerdini Icaro C M BLUFRIDA ATLETICA421952.33.55,95 0 0 0

227 211 Sironi Giangaleazzo C M Libero 2.35.01,06 0 x 0

228 191 Riva Davide Carlo C M Libero 2.35.25,44 x 0 0

229 214 Tagliabue Giovanni E M ACLI GIURATI 2.35.43,46 0 0 0

230 114 Gerosa Stefano B M SEMMATT 2.36.24,83 0 0 0

231 123 Invernizzi Gianluca B M AVIS OGGIONO 2.36.37,94 0 0 0

232 98 Fumagalli Luca B M Libero 2.36.44,76 0 0 0

233 74 Corti Daniele B M IDEE IN MOVIMENTO 2.37.26,87 0 0 0

234 101 Funes Andrea B M Libero 2.38.00,10 0 0 0

235 265 Milesi Claudia F F AVIS OGGIONO 2.38.28,55 0 0 0

236 120 Giovannini Daniele D M G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 2.39.11,73 0 0 0

237 267 Scandola Luisa F F 3 LIFE 2.40.10,77 0 0 x

238 137 Mandelli Giuseppe E M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM2.40.13,56 0 0 0

239 49 Casiraghi Antonello D M AVIS OGGIONO 2.40.46,82 0 x 0

240 79 Curioni Giancarlo D M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.40.56,23 0 0 0

241 259 Colombo Enrica F F AVIS OGGIONO 2.41.47,87 0 0 0

242 132 Lucchese Maurizio D M G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 2.41.57,68 0 0 0

243 258 Chiappa Silvia F F ALTITUDE RACE 2.43.47,85 0 0 0

244 46 Butti Ivano C M IDEE IN MOVIMENTO 2.47.38,29 0 0 0

245 42 Bucciolini Davide B M OTC COMO 2.47.50,96 0 0 0

246 115 Gheza Costante C M AVIS OGGIONO 2.49.17,20 0 x 0

247 168 Perossi Alessandro B M Libero 2.50.12,81 0 0 0

248 117 Ghiesi Mario E M G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 2.53.25,75 0 0 0

249 226 Troiani Paolo D M G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 2.53.25,98 0 0 0

250 255 Bonacina Federica F F Libero 2.55.46,79 0 x 0

251 119 Gioia Mario C M Free Runner Lecco 2.57.51,83 0 x 0

252 271 Villa M.Cristina F F AVIS OGGIONO 2.58.05,18 0 x 0

253 260 Costa Luisa F F Libero 3.00.12,14 0 0 0

254 264 Maitan Laura F F ASD LA MICHETTA 3.00.12,34 0 0 0

255 176 Pozzi Davide B M Libero 3.00.45,16 0 0 0

256 225 Torricelli Marco C M Libero 3.00.51,97 0 0 0

257 13 Annoni Riccardo C M Libero 3.02.51,89 0 0 0

258 130 Loppi Giulio B M ATL VILLASANTA 3.06.58,24 0 x 0

259 169 Perucchini Giacomo A M Libero 3.07.04,61 0 0 0

260 177 Pozzi Ezio D M Podismo&Cazzeggio 3.20.36,33 0 0 0

261 126 Lambrughi Oscar D M Libero 3.26.56,72 0 0 0
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maschi

POS. N.PETT. COGNOME NOME CATSESSO SOCIETA' SPORTIVA TEMPO

1 247 Ratti Carlo B M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.34.26,14

2 47 Butti Stefano A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.35.10,49

3 14 Artusi Roberto B M C.A LIZZOLI 1.36.36,61

4 224 Tomelleri Flavio D M RECASTELLO RADICI 1.36.43,76

5 1 Bottura Orazio C M GSA COMETA 1.39.22,32

6 69 Conti Italo D M Carenno Rosa Macelleria 1.40.10,06

7 189 Rigonelli Dario B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.40.51,57

8 73 Corti Cristian B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.41.11,51

9 186 Rigamonti Alessandro C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.42.00,46

10 134 Mainetti Marco A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.42.03,23

11 195 Rosa Lorenzo A M Carenno Rosa Macelleria 1.42.13,92

12 173 Piloni Paolo B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.43.33,13

13 91 Farina Roberto C M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.46.28,08

14 80 Cortinovis Damiano B M JOUNG RUNNING 1.46.37,04

15 51 Casiraghi Umberto C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.47.16,77

16 33 Bonanomi Paolo A M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.47.22,11

17 21 Beretta Lorenzo A M GR.PODISTICO VILLA S. 1.47.31,26

18 170 Piantanida Felice C M SEC CIVATE 1.47.54,46

19 61 Chissotti Luca B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.48.50,23

20 29 Boffelli Fabio B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.48.51,33

21 227 Valsecchi Cristian C M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM1.49.03,12

22 148 Meoli Andrea B M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM1.49.22,81

23 40 Brivio Alessio B M ALS CREMELLA 1.49.28,43

24 129 Lizzoli Giacomino C M C.A LIZZOLI 1.49.33,00

25 166 Panzeri Simone B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.49.59,07

26 71 Copes Fabio C M GSA COMETA 1.50.14,39

27 56 Castelnuovo Giuseppe D M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.50.15,67

28 22 Bernasconi Sergio C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.50.22,30

29 206 Santambrogio Luca B M I BOCIA DI VERANO B.ZA 1.50.39,42

30 90 Esposito Tiziano C M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM1.51.04,48

31 167 Pennati Roberto C M AMICI SPORT BRIOSCO 1.51.41,66

32 179 Previtali Mauro B M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.52.13,67

33 196 Rossi Giovanni D M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.52.21,47

34 118 Gilardi Andrea B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.52.47,85

35 222 Teruzzi Simone C M ATL VILLASANTA 1.53.25,12

36 121 Grilli Andrea B M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.53.41,06

37 7 Aldeghi Daniele C M SEV Valmadrera 1.53.45,79

38 48 Casati Stefano C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.53.47,87

39 143 Marveggio Fabrizio C M GSO VILLA S.CARLO 1.53.55,58

40 52 Castagna Francesco B M SEC CIVATE 1.54.11,86

41 216 Beretta Roberto C M TEAM TECNICA 1.54.24,60

42 36 Brambilla Danilo A M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.54.31,02

43 217 Tallarico Stefano B M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.54.46,15

44 60 Chiappa Alessandro C M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.54.53,58

45 109 Gasperini Luca C M Libero 1.55.12,16

46 228 Valsecchi Damiano C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.55.22,71

47 249 Benvenuti Fabio B M Libero 1.55.45,58

48 103 Galbusera Alessandro C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.55.46,55

49 116 Ghezzi Matteo B M SEV Valmadrera 1.56.00,58

50 11 Aloisio Marco B M Libero 1.56.11,22

51 230 Valsecchi Luigi Enrico C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.56.17,30

52 34 Bonera Mattia B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.56.23,15

53 55 Castelli Giorgio D M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.56.45,68

54 210 Ripamonti Luca C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.56.47,42

55 86 Dozio Francesco C M Libero 1.56.55,85
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56 203 Sala Mario C M Libero 1.57.06,26

57 163 Panizza Fiorenzo C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.57.10,64

58 243 Villa Michele B M Libero 1.57.28,35

59 64 Colombo Andrea B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.57.30,49

60 105 Gallo Vito C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.57.33,55

61 6 Alberti Matteo B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.57.42,45

62 37 Brambilla Massimo C M Zanetti 1.57.50,97

63 128 Leo Gabriele C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.58.08,43

64 233 Vassena Enrico A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.58.26,28

65 77 Corti Franco D M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.58.28,69

66 8 Alegi Oreste B M 3 LIFE 1.58.36,52

67 57 Cattaneo Dario C M DINAMO POSTALESIO 1.59.15,34

68 110 Gerosa Angelo D M Aurora S.F. 1.59.32,52

69 232 Vanini Ivan B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.59.52,79

70 199 Rusconi Fabio A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.59.54,70

71 240 Villa Emanuele C M ATL VILLASANTA 1.59.58,29

72 15 Baldini Stefano B M Libero 2.00.11,30

73 142 Martinelli Aurelio C M A.S.D.ARIES COMO TEAM2.00.14,28

74 147 Mauri Luca C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 2.00.35,03

75 212 Solimano Luca C M Libero 2.00.46,20

76 187 Panzeri Pietro B M Libero 2.01.18,40

77 144 Mascetti Andrea B M A.S.D.ARIES COMO TEAM2.01.25,04

78 194 Rosa Andrea A M Carenno Rosa Macelleria 2.01.25,50

79 215 Tagliaferri Daniele A M A.S.D. PAGNONA 2.01.25,90

80 244 Vismara Andrea A M AVIS OGGIONO 2.01.36,44

81 44 Busi Gianmarco C M Libero 2.01.51,11

82 87 Dozio Luigi C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.02.06,96

83 31 Bonacina Giorgio D M SEV Valmadrera 2.02.16,34

84 219 Tavola Stefano A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.02.29,27

85 68 Colzani Roberto C M AVIS OGGIONO 2.02.43,52

86 152 Milesi Giorgio C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.03.28,58

87 58 Cattaneo Roberto C M ATL.VIRTUS SENAGO 2.03.40,63

88 108 Gariboldi Ivan B M SEC CIVATE 2.03.54,92

89 104 Galli Claudio B M I BOCIA DI VERANO B.ZA 2.04.07,08

90 236 Vergottini Giovanni B M Libero 2.04.07,53

91 183 Ratti  Cristiano B M ATL VILLASANTA 2.04.50,86

92 207 Schiavetti Gianmario C M Libero 2.04.56,46

93 59 Cavallo Saverio C M Libero 2.05.08,52

94 175 Pontiggia Giovanni C M Canturina Pol. San Marco 2.05.22,35

95 200 Sabadini Marco B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.05.32,64

96 82 De Capitani Sergio D M AVIS OGGIONO 2.05.36,63

97 107 Garancini Fabrizio B M GR.PODISTICO VILLA S. 2.05.40,18

98 106 Gallucci Lorenzo B M Libero 2.05.41,19

99 2 Acquistapace Alfredo C M Libero 2.05.45,76

100 223 Tocchetti Luca C M Libero 2.06.30,39

101 192 Riva Giuseppe Elia C M Libero 2.06.39,43

102 18 Barozzi Stefano C M Libero 2.06.43,86

103 124 Invernizzi Giuseppe D M SEV Valmadrera 2.06.46,07

104 172 Piffari Felice C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.06.54,45

105 171 Pietrella Marco C M Libero 2.06.54,87

106 67 Colombo Paolo C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.06.57,76

107 242 Villa Marco D M ATL VILLASANTA 2.07.02,04

108 70 Copercini Ivan C M RUNNERS DESIO 2.07.05,55

109 197 Rota Luca D M FO.DI.PE 2.07.14,62

110 208 Scutti Antonio D M ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO 2.07.17,82

111 141 Marchetti Antonello C M SEV Valmadrera 2.07.55,31
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112 248 Goretti  Stefan A M A.S.D. PAGNONA 2.07.56,44

113 218 Tavola Marco B M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM2.08.57,89

114 182 Quintini Igor C M FREERUNNERS LECCO 2.09.05,28

115 63 Codeghini Giovanni A M Libero 2.09.09,05

116 180 Proietto Michele B M AVIS OGGIONO 2.09.09,55

117 241 Villa Marco B M A.S.D. RANCIO 2.09.26,89

118 28 Bischetti Alessandro C M G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 2.09.36,22

119 149 Merlo Francesco A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.09.47,75

120 112 Gerosa Giovanni C M SEC CIVATE 2.09.58,54

121 145 Masciadri Stefano C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.10.07,76

122 75 Corti Delfino D M Asd 2Slow 2.10.18,15

123 38 Brigatti Daniele B M SEV Valmadrera 2.10.50,30

124 164 Panzeri Leonardo C M AMATORI LECCO 2.10.56,79

125 136 Mallia Giovanni B M I BOCIA DI VERANO B.ZA 2.11.02,02

126 32 Bonanomi Luca C M MARCIATORI DESIO 2.11.07,24

127 138 Scarmozzino Pasquale B M SEC CIVATE 2.11.17,62

128 158 Negri Paolo B M SEV Valmadrera 2.11.21,23

129 100 Fumagalli Paolo B M Libero 2.11.24,11

130 160 Noris Mario Francesco C M Libero 2.11.24,87

131 135 Mainetti Pio E M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.11.30,23

132 127 Lanada Osvaldo D M RUNNERS DESIO 2.11.33,71

133 139 Manzoni Daniele B M OTC COMO 2.11.56,50

134 202 Sala Emilio C M G.S TORREVILLA 2.11.59,70

135 157 Nazzaro Gianluca B M AVIS OGGIONO 2.12.00,63

136 205 Sansone Stefano C M IDEE IN MOVIMENTO 2.12.05,39

137 190 Riva Dante B M SEC CIVATE 2.12.35,96

138 204 Samà Riccardo B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.12.47,00

139 155 Montani Marco C M Ascot CSI Monza 2.12.52,80

140 122 Gualteroni Giuseppe B M Libero 2.12.56,39

141 17 Barbato Francesco D M TOMMY SPORT 2.13.07,78

142 12 Alzati Oscar C M ATL.VIRTUS SENAGO 2.13.14,38

143 62 Civillini Giovanni E M SEV Valmadrera 2.13.18,67

144 96 Fioretta Sergio A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.13.34,16

145 54 Castelli Gerolamo E M AVIS OGGIONO 2.13.46,90

146 131 Losa Stefano B M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM2.14.14,39

147 3 Agostoni Stefano B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.14.23,99

148 239 Viganò Lorenzo B M AMICI SPORT BRIOSCO 2.14.45,35

149 185 Ricciardi Arelio C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.14.45,65

150 50 Casiraghi Marco C M RUNNERS DESIO 2.14.48,81

151 174 Pizzagalli Claudio C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 2.15.17,80

152 16 Ballabio Mario C M ANTICHITA' BALLABIO 2.15.19,32

153 95 Filigura Alessandro C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 2.15.55,18

154 30 Bolis Giosuè D M ASD AMATORI LECCO 2.16.02,92

155 25 Biffi Carlo E M Libero 2.16.08,78

156 221 Olivero Michele B M Libero 2.16.13,98

157 113 Gerosa Riccardo B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.16.18,14

158 198 Rottoli Andros B M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM2.16.20,92

159 140 Mapelli Daniele C M Libero 2.16.27,16

160 209 Selva Ivan C M Libero 2.16.33,13

161 97 Frigerio Paolo B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.17.05,24

162 146 Masperi  Valerio D M UL GIR DE MUNT 2.17.06,59

163 238 Viganò Cristiano C M BLUFRIDA ATLETICA421952.18.11,68

164 43 Buratti Paolo D M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 2.18.41,95

165 188 Rigamonti Luigi C M Libero 2.20.04,85

166 159 Negri Walter C M Libero 2.20.19,86

167 231 Valsecchi Romualdo D M Libero 2.20.22,16
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168 93 Ferrario Angelo C M ATLETICA LECCO C.COST.2.20.23,30

169 193 Riva Luciano D M Libero 2.20.36,24

170 125 Invernizzi Maurizio D M SEV Valmadrera 2.20.37,84

171 220 Tebaldi Massimo C M U.S MISSAGLIA 2.21.00,96

172 246 Vismara Giancarlo D M AVIS OGGIONO 2.21.05,16

173 4 Agovino Cosimo C M SEC CIVATE 2.21.08,92

174 78 Crippa Alessandro B M SEC CIVATE 2.21.27,00

175 81 Damilano Umberto C M Libero 2.21.38,79

176 45 Butti Cristian C M Libero 2.21.39,94

177 23 Bertacchi Andrea C M AVIS OGGIONO 2.21.45,03

178 92 Farumi Fabrizio C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 2.21.52,65

179 181 Puppo Mauro C M MONZA MARATHON TEAM2.22.05,82

180 162 Pagano Patrizio B M UISP MILANO 2.22.09,25

181 234 Venitucci Rossano D M ATL VILLASANTA 2.22.11,68

182 99 Fumagalli Massimiliano B M Libero 2.22.22,71

183 213 Spreafico Paolo A M SEC CIVATE 2.22.57,45

184 102 Fuoco Vincenzo D M ASD AMATORI LECCO 2.23.05,32

185 245 Vismara Claudio D M AVIS OGGIONO 2.23.15,91

186 24 Bertani Francesco D M Libero 2.23.21,28

187 19 Bedetti Umberto C M Libero 2.23.58,68

188 184 Reale Diego C M Libero 2.24.41,64

189 153 Minetti Edilio E M ATL VILLASANTA 2.25.10,57

190 178 Preda Michele B M AVIS OGGIONO 2.25.17,73

191 85 Di Santo Roberto B M RUNNERS DESIO 2.25.19,62

192 161 Orrù Pierangelo C M SEMMATT 2.25.23,45

193 76 Corti Fabio C M AVIS OGGIONO 2.25.28,45

194 235 Venturino Alessio B M Libero 2.25.56,30

195 201 Sacchi Marco C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.26.02,96

196 156 Moro Carlo B M Free Runner Lecco 2.26.05,41

197 84 Devizzi Francesco B M Libero 2.26.19,96

198 5 Albanese Giancarlo C M Libero 2.26.21,89

199 39 Brini Fabrizio C M Libero 2.26.25,72

200 65 Colombo Egidio B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.29.30,39

201 66 Colombo Michele C M Libero 2.29.34,42

202 20 Benatti Ivo Giovanni D M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.29.37,97

203 10 Aleo Maurizio C M ATL.MUGGIO' 2.29.41,55

204 27 Biffi Gianpaolo C M AVIS OGGIONO 2.30.20,11

205 154 Molteni  Roberto D M AVIS OGGIONO 2.30.24,00

206 9 Aleo Antonino C M ATL.CINISELLO 2.30.34,02

207 150 Milani Luca B M Libero 2.31.40,64

208 35 Bongiolatti Enrico B M Libero 2.31.55,74

209 83 De Togni Luciano D M Libero 2.32.09,23

210 237 Viganò Biagio B M TRIATHLON LECCO 2.33.08,98

211 94 Figini Claudio D M AMATORI LECCO 2.33.10,27

212 53 Castelletti Maurizio C M G.S.A COMETA 2.33.42,63

213 89 Elerdini Icaro C M BLUFRIDA ATLETICA421952.33.55,95

214 211 Sironi Giangaleazzo C M Libero 2.35.01,06

215 191 Riva Davide Carlo C M Libero 2.35.25,44

216 214 Tagliabue Giovanni E M ACLI GIURATI 2.35.43,46

217 114 Gerosa Stefano B M SEMMATT 2.36.24,83

218 123 Invernizzi Gianluca B M AVIS OGGIONO 2.36.37,94

219 98 Fumagalli Luca B M Libero 2.36.44,76

220 74 Corti Daniele B M IDEE IN MOVIMENTO 2.37.26,87

221 101 Funes Andrea B M Libero 2.38.00,10

222 120 Giovannini Daniele D M G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 2.39.11,73

223 137 Mandelli Giuseppe E M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM2.40.13,56
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224 49 Casiraghi Antonello D M AVIS OGGIONO 2.40.46,82

225 79 Curioni Giancarlo D M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.40.56,23

226 132 Lucchese Maurizio D M G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 2.41.57,68

227 46 Butti Ivano C M IDEE IN MOVIMENTO 2.47.38,29

228 42 Bucciolini Davide B M OTC COMO 2.47.50,96

229 115 Gheza Costante C M AVIS OGGIONO 2.49.17,20

230 168 Perossi Alessandro B M Libero 2.50.12,81

231 117 Ghiesi Mario E M G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 2.53.25,75

232 226 Troiani Paolo D M G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 2.53.25,98

233 119 Gioia Mario C M Free Runner Lecco 2.57.51,83

234 176 Pozzi Davide B M Libero 3.00.45,16

235 225 Torricelli Marco C M Libero 3.00.51,97

236 13 Annoni Riccardo C M Libero 3.02.51,89

237 130 Loppi Giulio B M ATL VILLASANTA 3.06.58,24

238 169 Perucchini Giacomo A M Libero 3.07.04,61

239 177 Pozzi Ezio D M Podismo&Cazzeggio 3.20.36,33

240 126 Lambrughi Oscar D M Libero 3.26.56,72
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POS. N.PETT. COGNOME NOME CATSESSO SOCIETA' SPORTIVA TEMPO

1 269 Sortini Elisa F F TEAM VALTELLINA 1.47.03,73

2 254 Bianchi Ilaria F F GS MIOTTI ARCISATE 1.47.58,62

3 253 Bertasa Cinzia F F TEAM TECNICA 1.54.24,94

4 256 Brambilla Martina F F CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.55.14,74

5 251 Gilardi Daniela F F SEV Valmadrera 1.57.25,52

6 263 Lizzoli Angela F F A.S.D. PAGNONA 2.00.29,51

7 273 Fumagalli Chiara F F I BOCIA DI VERANO B.ZA 2.01.13,77

8 252 Arrigoni Giuliana F F TEAM TECNICA 2.05.33,48

9 257 Cavalli Giovanna F F RUNNERS BERGAMO 2.05.48,33

10 270 Valsecchi Laura F F O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.16.21,44

11 266 Poletti Maria F F O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.19.42,75

12 261 Crucifero Antonella F F 3 LIFE 2.20.12,40

13 262 De Molino Cristina F F Libero 2.24.10,24

14 265 Milesi Claudia F F AVIS OGGIONO 2.38.28,55

15 267 Scandola Luisa F F 3 LIFE 2.40.10,77

16 259 Colombo Enrica F F AVIS OGGIONO 2.41.47,87

17 258 Chiappa Silvia F F ALTITUDE RACE 2.43.47,85

18 255 Bonacina Federica F F Libero 2.55.46,79

19 271 Villa M.Cristina F F AVIS OGGIONO 2.58.05,18

20 260 Costa Luisa F F Libero 3.00.12,14

21 264 Maitan Laura F F ASD LA MICHETTA 3.00.12,34
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POS ASS. N.PETT. COGNOME NOME CATSESSO SOCIETA' SPORTIVA TEMPO

1 2 47 Butti Stefano A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.35.10,49

2 10 134 Mainetti Marco A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.42.03,23

3 11 195 Rosa Lorenzo A M Carenno Rosa Macelleria 1.42.13,92

4 16 33 Bonanomi Paolo A M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.47.22,11

5 17 21 Beretta Lorenzo A M GR.PODISTICO VILLA S. 1.47.31,26

6 42 36 Brambilla Danilo A M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.54.31,02

7 64 233 Vassena Enrico A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.58.26,28

8 70 199 Rusconi Fabio A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.59.54,70

9 78 194 Rosa Andrea A M Carenno Rosa Macelleria 2.01.25,50

10 79 215 Tagliaferri Daniele A M A.S.D. PAGNONA 2.01.25,90

11 80 244 Vismara Andrea A M AVIS OGGIONO 2.01.36,44

12 84 219 Tavola Stefano A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.02.29,27

13 112 248 Goretti  Stefan A M A.S.D. PAGNONA 2.07.56,44

14 115 63 Codeghini Giovanni A M Libero 2.09.09,05

15 119 149 Merlo Francesco A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.09.47,75

16 144 96 Fioretta Sergio A M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.13.34,16

17 183 213 Spreafico Paolo A M SEC CIVATE 2.22.57,45

18 238 169 Perucchini Giacomo A M Libero 3.07.04,61
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POS ASS. N.PETT. COGNOME NOME CAT S SOCIETA' SPORTIVA TEMPO

1 1 247 Ratti Carlo B M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.34.26,14

2 3 14 Artusi Roberto B M C.A LIZZOLI 1.36.36,61

3 7 189 Rigonelli Dario B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.40.51,57

4 8 73 Corti Cristian B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.41.11,51

5 12 173 Piloni Paolo B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.43.33,13

6 14 80 Cortinovis Damiano B M JOUNG RUNNING 1.46.37,04

7 19 61 Chissotti Luca B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.48.50,23

8 20 29 Boffelli Fabio B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.48.51,33

9 22 148 Meoli Andrea B M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM1.49.22,81

10 23 40 Brivio Alessio B M ALS CREMELLA 1.49.28,43

11 25 166 Panzeri Simone B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.49.59,07

12 29 206 Santambrogio Luca B M I BOCIA DI VERANO B.ZA 1.50.39,42

13 32 179 Previtali Mauro B M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.52.13,67

14 34 118 Gilardi Andrea B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.52.47,85

15 36 121 Grilli Andrea B M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.53.41,06

16 40 52 Castagna Francesco B M SEC CIVATE 1.54.11,86

17 43 217 Tallarico Stefano B M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.54.46,15

18 47 249 Benvenuti Fabio B M Libero 1.55.45,58

19 49 116 Ghezzi Matteo B M SEV Valmadrera 1.56.00,58

20 50 11 Aloisio Marco B M Libero 1.56.11,22

21 52 34 Bonera Mattia B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.56.23,15

22 58 243 Villa Michele B M Libero 1.57.28,35

23 59 64 Colombo Andrea B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.57.30,49

24 61 6 Alberti Matteo B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.57.42,45

25 66 8 Alegi Oreste B M 3 LIFE 1.58.36,52

26 69 232 Vanini Ivan B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.59.52,79

27 72 15 Baldini Stefano B M Libero 2.00.11,30

28 76 187 Panzeri Pietro B M Libero 2.01.18,40

29 77 144 Mascetti Andrea B M A.S.D.ARIES COMO TEAM2.01.25,04

30 88 108 Gariboldi Ivan B M SEC CIVATE 2.03.54,92

31 89 104 Galli Claudio B M I BOCIA DI VERANO B.ZA 2.04.07,08

32 90 236 Vergottini Giovanni B M Libero 2.04.07,53

33 91 183 Ratti  Cristiano B M ATL VILLASANTA 2.04.50,86

34 95 200 Sabadini Marco B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.05.32,64

35 97 107 Garancini Fabrizio B M GR.PODISTICO VILLA S. 2.05.40,18

36 98 106 Gallucci Lorenzo B M Libero 2.05.41,19

37 113 218 Tavola Marco B M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM2.08.57,89

38 116 180 Proietto Michele B M AVIS OGGIONO 2.09.09,55

39 117 241 Villa Marco B M A.S.D. RANCIO 2.09.26,89

40 123 38 Brigatti Daniele B M SEV Valmadrera 2.10.50,30

41 125 136 Mallia Giovanni B M I BOCIA DI VERANO B.ZA 2.11.02,02

42 127 138 Scarmozzino Pasquale B M SEC CIVATE 2.11.17,62

43 128 158 Negri Paolo B M SEV Valmadrera 2.11.21,23

44 129 100 Fumagalli Paolo B M Libero 2.11.24,11

45 133 139 Manzoni Daniele B M OTC COMO 2.11.56,50

46 135 157 Nazzaro Gianluca B M AVIS OGGIONO 2.12.00,63

47 137 190 Riva Dante B M SEC CIVATE 2.12.35,96

48 138 204 Samà Riccardo B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.12.47,00

49 140 122 Gualteroni Giuseppe B M Libero 2.12.56,39

50 146 131 Losa Stefano B M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM2.14.14,39

51 147 3 Agostoni Stefano B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.14.23,99

52 148 239 Viganò Lorenzo B M AMICI SPORT BRIOSCO 2.14.45,35

53 156 221 Olivero Michele B M Libero 2.16.13,98

54 157 113 Gerosa Riccardo B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.16.18,14

55 158 198 Rottoli Andros B M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM2.16.20,92
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56 161 97 Frigerio Paolo B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.17.05,24

57 174 78 Crippa Alessandro B M SEC CIVATE 2.21.27,00

58 180 162 Pagano Patrizio B M UISP MILANO 2.22.09,25

59 182 99 Fumagalli Massimiliano B M Libero 2.22.22,71

60 190 178 Preda Michele B M AVIS OGGIONO 2.25.17,73

61 191 85 Di Santo Roberto B M RUNNERS DESIO 2.25.19,62

62 194 235 Venturino Alessio B M Libero 2.25.56,30

63 196 156 Moro Carlo B M Free Runner Lecco 2.26.05,41

64 197 84 Devizzi Francesco B M Libero 2.26.19,96

65 200 65 Colombo Egidio B M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.29.30,39

66 207 150 Milani Luca B M Libero 2.31.40,64

67 208 35 Bongiolatti Enrico B M Libero 2.31.55,74

68 210 237 Viganò Biagio B M TRIATHLON LECCO 2.33.08,98

69 217 114 Gerosa Stefano B M SEMMATT 2.36.24,83

70 218 123 Invernizzi Gianluca B M AVIS OGGIONO 2.36.37,94

71 219 98 Fumagalli Luca B M Libero 2.36.44,76

72 220 74 Corti Daniele B M IDEE IN MOVIMENTO 2.37.26,87

73 221 101 Funes Andrea B M Libero 2.38.00,10

74 228 42 Bucciolini Davide B M OTC COMO 2.47.50,96

75 230 168 Perossi Alessandro B M Libero 2.50.12,81

76 234 176 Pozzi Davide B M Libero 3.00.45,16

77 237 130 Loppi Giulio B M ATL VILLASANTA 3.06.58,24
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CAT. C

POS. ASS. N.PETT. COGNOME NOME CAT S SOCIETA' SPORTIVA TEMPO

1 5 1 Bottura Orazio C M GSA COMETA 1.39.22,32

2 9 186 Rigamonti Alessandro C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.42.00,46

3 13 91 Farina Roberto C M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.46.28,08

4 15 51 Casiraghi Umberto C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.47.16,77

5 18 170 Piantanida Felice C M SEC CIVATE 1.47.54,46

6 21 227 Valsecchi Cristian C M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM1.49.03,12

7 24 129 Lizzoli Giacomino C M C.A LIZZOLI 1.49.33,00

8 26 71 Copes Fabio C M GSA COMETA 1.50.14,39

9 28 22 Bernasconi Sergio C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.50.22,30

10 30 90 Esposito Tiziano C M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM1.51.04,48

11 31 167 Pennati Roberto C M AMICI SPORT BRIOSCO 1.51.41,66

12 35 222 Teruzzi Simone C M ATL VILLASANTA 1.53.25,12

13 37 7 Aldeghi Daniele C M SEV Valmadrera 1.53.45,79

14 38 48 Casati Stefano C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.53.47,87

15 39 143 Marveggio Fabrizio C M GSO VILLA S.CARLO 1.53.55,58

16 41 216 Beretta Roberto C M TEAM TECNICA 1.54.24,60

17 44 60 Chiappa Alessandro C M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.54.53,58

18 45 109 Gasperini Luca C M Libero 1.55.12,16

19 46 228 Valsecchi Damiano C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.55.22,71

20 48 103 Galbusera Alessandro C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.55.46,55

21 51 230 Valsecchi Luigi Enrico C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.56.17,30

22 54 210 Ripamonti Luca C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.56.47,42

23 55 86 Dozio Francesco C M Libero 1.56.55,85

24 56 203 Sala Mario C M Libero 1.57.06,26

25 57 163 Panizza Fiorenzo C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.57.10,64

26 60 105 Gallo Vito C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 1.57.33,55

27 62 37 Brambilla Massimo C M Zanetti 1.57.50,97

28 63 128 Leo Gabriele C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.58.08,43

29 67 57 Cattaneo Dario C M DINAMO POSTALESIO 1.59.15,34

30 71 240 Villa Emanuele C M ATL VILLASANTA 1.59.58,29

31 73 142 Martinelli Aurelio C M A.S.D.ARIES COMO TEAM2.00.14,28

32 74 147 Mauri Luca C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 2.00.35,03

33 75 212 Solimano Luca C M Libero 2.00.46,20

34 81 44 Busi Gianmarco C M Libero 2.01.51,11

35 82 87 Dozio Luigi C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.02.06,96

36 85 68 Colzani Roberto C M AVIS OGGIONO 2.02.43,52

37 86 152 Milesi Giorgio C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.03.28,58

38 87 58 Cattaneo Roberto C M ATL.VIRTUS SENAGO 2.03.40,63

39 92 207 Schiavetti Gianmario C M Libero 2.04.56,46

40 93 59 Cavallo Saverio C M Libero 2.05.08,52

41 94 175 Pontiggia Giovanni C M Canturina Pol. San Marco 2.05.22,35

42 99 2 Acquistapace Alfredo C M Libero 2.05.45,76

43 100 223 Tocchetti Luca C M Libero 2.06.30,39

44 101 192 Riva Giuseppe Elia C M Libero 2.06.39,43

45 102 18 Barozzi Stefano C M Libero 2.06.43,86

46 104 172 Piffari Felice C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.06.54,45

47 105 171 Pietrella Marco C M Libero 2.06.54,87

48 106 67 Colombo Paolo C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.06.57,76

49 108 70 Copercini Ivan C M RUNNERS DESIO 2.07.05,55

50 111 141 Marchetti Antonello C M SEV Valmadrera 2.07.55,31

51 114 182 Quintini Igor C M FREERUNNERS LECCO 2.09.05,28

52 118 28 Bischetti Alessandro C M G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 2.09.36,22

53 120 112 Gerosa Giovanni C M SEC CIVATE 2.09.58,54

54 121 145 Masciadri Stefano C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.10.07,76

55 124 164 Panzeri Leonardo C M AMATORI LECCO 2.10.56,79
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CAT. C

56 126 32 Bonanomi Luca C M MARCIATORI DESIO 2.11.07,24

57 130 160 Noris Mario Francesco C M Libero 2.11.24,87

58 134 202 Sala Emilio C M G.S TORREVILLA 2.11.59,70

59 136 205 Sansone Stefano C M IDEE IN MOVIMENTO 2.12.05,39

60 139 155 Montani Marco C M Ascot CSI Monza 2.12.52,80

61 142 12 Alzati Oscar C M ATL.VIRTUS SENAGO 2.13.14,38

62 149 185 Ricciardi Arelio C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.14.45,65

63 150 50 Casiraghi Marco C M RUNNERS DESIO 2.14.48,81

64 151 174 Pizzagalli Claudio C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 2.15.17,80

65 152 16 Ballabio Mario C M ANTICHITA' BALLABIO 2.15.19,32

66 153 95 Filigura Alessandro C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 2.15.55,18

67 159 140 Mapelli Daniele C M Libero 2.16.27,16

68 160 209 Selva Ivan C M Libero 2.16.33,13

69 163 238 Viganò Cristiano C M BLUFRIDA ATLETICA421952.18.11,68

70 165 188 Rigamonti Luigi C M Libero 2.20.04,85

71 166 159 Negri Walter C M Libero 2.20.19,86

72 168 93 Ferrario Angelo C M ATLETICA LECCO C.COST.2.20.23,30

73 171 220 Tebaldi Massimo C M U.S MISSAGLIA 2.21.00,96

74 173 4 Agovino Cosimo C M SEC CIVATE 2.21.08,92

75 175 81 Damilano Umberto C M Libero 2.21.38,79

76 176 45 Butti Cristian C M Libero 2.21.39,94

77 177 23 Bertacchi Andrea C M AVIS OGGIONO 2.21.45,03

78 178 92 Farumi Fabrizio C M ASD FALCHI  LECCO 2.21.52,65

79 179 181 Puppo Mauro C M MONZA MARATHON TEAM2.22.05,82

80 187 19 Bedetti Umberto C M Libero 2.23.58,68

81 188 184 Reale Diego C M Libero 2.24.41,64

82 192 161 Orrù Pierangelo C M SEMMATT 2.25.23,45

83 193 76 Corti Fabio C M AVIS OGGIONO 2.25.28,45

84 195 201 Sacchi Marco C M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.26.02,96

85 198 5 Albanese Giancarlo C M Libero 2.26.21,89

86 199 39 Brini Fabrizio C M Libero 2.26.25,72

87 201 66 Colombo Michele C M Libero 2.29.34,42

88 203 10 Aleo Maurizio C M ATL.MUGGIO' 2.29.41,55

89 204 27 Biffi Gianpaolo C M AVIS OGGIONO 2.30.20,11

90 206 9 Aleo Antonino C M ATL.CINISELLO 2.30.34,02

91 212 53 Castelletti Maurizio C M G.S.A COMETA 2.33.42,63

92 213 89 Elerdini Icaro C M BLUFRIDA ATLETICA421952.33.55,95

93 214 211 Sironi Giangaleazzo C M Libero 2.35.01,06

94 215 191 Riva Davide Carlo C M Libero 2.35.25,44

95 227 46 Butti Ivano C M IDEE IN MOVIMENTO 2.47.38,29

96 229 115 Gheza Costante C M AVIS OGGIONO 2.49.17,20

97 233 119 Gioia Mario C M Free Runner Lecco 2.57.51,83

98 235 225 Torricelli Marco C M Libero 3.00.51,97

99 236 13 Annoni Riccardo C M Libero 3.02.51,89
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CAT. D

POS. ASS. N.PETT. COGNOME NOME CAT S SOCIETA' SPORTIVA TEMPO

1 4 224 Tomelleri Flavio D M RECASTELLO RADICI 1.36.43,76

2 6 69 Conti Italo D M Carenno Rosa Macelleria 1.40.10,06

3 27 56 Castelnuovo Giuseppe D M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.50.15,67

4 33 196 Rossi Giovanni D M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 1.52.21,47

5 53 55 Castelli Giorgio D M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.56.45,68

6 65 77 Corti Franco D M O.S.A VALMADRERA 1.58.28,69

7 68 110 Gerosa Angelo D M Aurora S.F. 1.59.32,52

8 83 31 Bonacina Giorgio D M SEV Valmadrera 2.02.16,34

9 96 82 De Capitani Sergio D M AVIS OGGIONO 2.05.36,63

10 103 124 Invernizzi Giuseppe D M SEV Valmadrera 2.06.46,07

11 107 242 Villa Marco D M ATL VILLASANTA 2.07.02,04

12 109 197 Rota Luca D M FO.DI.PE 2.07.14,62

13 110 208 Scutti Antonio D M ATHLETIC TEAM LARIO 2.07.17,82

14 122 75 Corti Delfino D M Asd 2Slow 2.10.18,15

15 132 127 Lanada Osvaldo D M RUNNERS DESIO 2.11.33,71

16 141 17 Barbato Francesco D M TOMMY SPORT 2.13.07,78

17 154 30 Bolis Giosuè D M ASD AMATORI LECCO 2.16.02,92

18 162 146 Masperi  Valerio D M UL GIR DE MUNT 2.17.06,59

19 164 43 Buratti Paolo D M CARVICO SKYRUNNING 2.18.41,95

20 167 231 Valsecchi Romualdo D M Libero 2.20.22,16

21 169 193 Riva Luciano D M Libero 2.20.36,24

22 170 125 Invernizzi Maurizio D M SEV Valmadrera 2.20.37,84

23 172 246 Vismara Giancarlo D M AVIS OGGIONO 2.21.05,16

24 181 234 Venitucci Rossano D M ATL VILLASANTA 2.22.11,68

25 184 102 Fuoco Vincenzo D M ASD AMATORI LECCO 2.23.05,32

26 185 245 Vismara Claudio D M AVIS OGGIONO 2.23.15,91

27 186 24 Bertani Francesco D M Libero 2.23.21,28

28 202 20 Benatti Ivo Giovanni D M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.29.37,97

29 205 154 Molteni  Roberto D M AVIS OGGIONO 2.30.24,00

30 209 83 De Togni Luciano D M Libero 2.32.09,23

31 211 94 Figini Claudio D M AMATORI LECCO 2.33.10,27

32 222 120 Giovannini Daniele D M G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 2.39.11,73

33 224 49 Casiraghi Antonello D M AVIS OGGIONO 2.40.46,82

34 225 79 Curioni Giancarlo D M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.40.56,23

35 226 132 Lucchese Maurizio D M G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 2.41.57,68

36 232 226 Troiani Paolo D M G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 2.53.25,98

37 239 177 Pozzi Ezio D M Podismo&Cazzeggio 3.20.36,33

38 240 126 Lambrughi Oscar D M Libero 3.26.56,72
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CAT. E

POS. ASS. N.PETT. COGNOME NOME CAT S SOCIETA' SPORTIVA TEMPO

1 131 135 Mainetti Pio E M O.S.A VALMADRERA 2.11.30,23

2 143 62 Civillini Giovanni E M SEV Valmadrera 2.13.18,67

3 145 54 Castelli Gerolamo E M AVIS OGGIONO 2.13.46,90

4 155 25 Biffi Carlo E M Libero 2.16.08,78

5 189 153 Minetti Edilio E M ATL VILLASANTA 2.25.10,57

6 216 214 Tagliabue Giovanni E M ACLI GIURATI 2.35.43,46

7 223 137 Mandelli Giuseppe E M EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM2.40.13,56

8 231 117 Ghiesi Mario E M G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 2.53.25,75
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